09-13-2002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palunt and Tradomark Office

PATENTS ONLY

102

TO 09.5E

Washington, D.C. 20503.

Reg. No. 18.255

oner of Palents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

220195 5 91912	Name Merrill Heatter Productions
Merrill Heatter Enterprises LLC	Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Tho	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
IDK Assignment	Street Address: 1011 North Roxbury Drive
Security Agreement	
Other	Chy: Beverly Hills StateCA ZIP:90210
Execution Date: August 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	五 多 章
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	B. Palent No.(s)
A. Palent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)
29/132,657	6,399,027 D436,657
	Ched? D Yee XXI No C 19
Additional numbers site	ched? 🗆 Yee X0 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Internal Addross:	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00
·	XX Enclosed
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 750 East Green Street Suite 303	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pasadena Sime:CA ZiP: 91101	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THE SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Donald D. Mon	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9/9/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OHB Ho. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach	~ ' ~
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	t information to:
Commissioner of F Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	Patents and Trademarks 20231 Ext is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
Public burden reporting for this sample cover she document to be recorded, including time for review and completing and reviewing the sample cover she to the U.S. Patent and Trudemark Office, Office of D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and B	et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate f information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,

D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0011).

PATENT

REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Merrill Heatter Enterprises, a California Limited Liability Company (LLC) having its principal office at 1011 North Roxbury Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210-3021, owns the entire right title and interest in, to and under the following United States patents and pending United States patent application:

United states patent No. 6,399,027, issued June 4, 2002.

United States Design patent No. D 436,657, issued January 23, 2001.

United States Design patent application Serial No. 29/132,657 filed November 13, 2000, presently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

and,

WHEREAS, Merrill Heatter Productions, Inc., a California corporation having its principal office at 1011 Roxbury Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210-3021, desires to obtain all of the right, title and interest in said patents, patent application and any patent or patents which may issue from said patent application, and Merrill Heatter Enterprises, LLC is willing to assign it to said Merrill Heatter Productions, Inc.;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of six hundred thousand dollars (\$600,000.00) in hand paid to Merrill Heatter Enterprises, LLC by Merrill Heatter Productions, Inc. the receipt, adequacy and fairness of which is hereby acknowledged;

Merrill Heatter Enterprises, LLC hereby sells, assigns and sets over unto Merrill Heatter Productions, Inc. all of its aforesaid rights, titles and interest to hold and to enjoy all of its benefits to the fullest extent that it could have enjoyed them had this instant Assignment not been written, specifically including by way of example and not of limitation, the ownership of said patents and patent application, and the right to sue for and to retain proceeds of past infringements.

Executed this 22 day of August, 2002

MERRILL HEATTER ENTERPRISES, LLC

EVOUS 13160 US Merrill Heatter, President

Agail' mailing laber miniber

eposit.

certify that this president

Date of Deposit.

I hereby certify that this paper of fee is being denosited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressed" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicate above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks Washington D.C. 20231.

DONALD D. MON Reg. No. 18.255

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0153